

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 21552, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in support of Blair's Law and greater local gun control for Jackson County.

RESOLUTION NO. 21552, February 26, 2024

INTRODUCED BY Manuel Abarca IV and Donna Peyton, County Legislators

WHEREAS, by Resolution 20841, dated December 13, 2021, the Legislature awarded an elevenmonth contract with two twelve-month options to extend Fred Dreiling, LLC, of Kansas City (Jackson County) MO, to serve as the Legislature's Chief Lobbyist; and,

WHEREAS, in this capacity, the Chief Lobbyist's responsibilities include assessing the current political climate in the State of Missouri, recommending appropriate strategies that would benefit the County, informing the Legislature on all pertinent legislative issues, and providing lobbying service as requested; and,

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Legislature to support "Blair's Law" Missouri Senate Bill 343 which establishes that a person who commits the offense of unlawful discharge of a firearm within or into municipal limits that such person shall be guilty of a Class A Misdemeanor for the first offense, a Class E Felony for the second offense, and a Class D Felony for any third or subsequent offenses;

File #: 21552, Version: 0

and,

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Legislature to advocate for common sense gun reform that allows for greater local control mechanism to reduce gun violence and protect survivors and victims of domestic abuse; and,

WHEREAS, the Legislature expresses the intent to develop a plan regarding lobbyist priorities to include advocating to the Missouri General Assembly for greater local control for Counties to make more restrictive and responsive policies in regarding to gun violence and gun laws; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature does hereby direct the Chief Lobbyist to advocate in support of greater local control in regard to gun violence and safety.

File #: 21552, Version: 0	
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be Legislature.	e effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	
	olution, Resolution No. 21552 of February 26, 2024, was , 2024 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes
Yeas	Nays
Abstaining	Absent
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature